FEMA Hosts Virtual Webinar for Partial Implementation of the Federal Flood Risk Management Standard for Public **Assistance**

FEMA will host webinars for federal, state, local, tribal, and territorial emergency response planners to provide information and gather feedback on Partial Implementation of the Federal Flood Risk Management Standard for Public Assistance.

On June 3, 2022, FEMA announced its release of the Partial Implementation of the Federal Flood Risk Management Standard for Public Assistance (Interim) which provides elevation requirements for actions involving structures located in a designated floodplain. The Federal Flood Risk Management Standard (FFRMS) is a flood standard established to increase community resilience to flooding. This policy implements the portion of FFRMS that sets a higher elevation standard for structures in floodplains.

This policy establishes requirements for elevating and floodproofing structures funded under the Public Assistance (PA) program. Requiring use of the FFRMS will help ensure that the federal investment in structures is spent in a manner that improves community resilience. The policy defines elevation and floodproofing requirements for structures within the 100 and 500-year floodplains. The costs associated with elevating and floodproofing structures to meet the requirements of this policy are eligible for Public Assistance funding.

FEMA has specified sessions for tribal governments and state and local governments to ensure they receive this information directly. However, each webinar will cover the same information; choose the session most convenient for you.

- Webinar for tribal partners: Wednesday, July 6, 2022 from 2 P.M. ET till 3 P.M. ET. You can join the webinar via this link:
 - https://fema.zoomgov.com/j/1602149736
 - Passcode: FFRMS
- Webinar for state and local partners: Friday, July 8, 2022 from 2 P.M. ET till 3 P.M. ET. You can join the webinar via this link:
 - https://fema.zoomgov.com/j/1602149736
 - Passcode: FFRMS



FEMA Hosts Virtual Webinar for Partial Implementation of the Federal Flood Risk Management Standard for Public Assistance

Or One tap mobile:

US: +16692545252,,1602149736#,,,,*464524# or +15512851373,,1602149736#,,,,*464524#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 669 254 5252 or +1 551 285 1373 or +1 646 828 7666 or +1 669 216 1590

Webinar ID: 160 214 9736

Passcode: 464524

International numbers available: https://fema.zoomgov.com/u/aemo7j740C

Or an H.323/SIP room system:

H.323: 161.199.138.10 (US West) or 161.199.136.10 (US East)

Meeting ID: 160 214 9736

Passcode: 464524

SIP: 1602149736@sip.zoomgov.com

Passcode: 464524

Contact Us

If you have any questions, please contact FEMA Office of External Affairs:

- Congressional Affairs at (202) 646-4500 or at FEMA-Congressional-Affairs@fema.dhs.gov
- Intergovernmental Affairs at (202) 646-3444 or at FEMA-IGA@fema.dhs.gov
- Tribal Affairs at (202) 646-3444 or at FEMA-Tribal@fema.dhs.gov
- Private Sector Engagement at (202) 646-3444 or at nbeoc@max.gov

Follow Us

Follow FEMA on social media at: FEMA Blog on fema.gov, @FEMA or @FEMAEspanol on Twitter, FEMA or FEMA Espanol on Facebook, @FEMA on Instagram, and via FEMA YouTube channel.

Also, follow Administrator Deanne Criswell on Twitter @FEMA_Deanne.

Learn more at fema.gov June 28, 2022 2

FEMA Hosts Virtual Webinar for Partial Implementation of the Federal Flood Risk Management Standard for Public Assistance

FEMA Mission

Helping people before, during, and after disasters.

Learn more at fema.gov June 28, 2022 3